
 
REGION/ ADMINISTRATIVE
AREA CLEO CONTACT GRANT ADMINISTRATOR SUPPORT ENTITY LWIB BOARD CHAIR
Region 1 The Honorable Billy Croker, Chairman William R. Steiner, Executive Director Gwen Dellinger, Director Butch Jones
Area 1 Polk County Board of Commissioners Coosa Valley RDC Coosa Valley RDC Gilmer County Bank
NW GA P. O. Box 268 P. O. Box 1793 P. O. Box 1793, Rome, GA 30162-1798 P. O. Box 697

Cedartown, GA 30125 Rome, GA 30162-1798 1 Jackson Hill Drive Ellijay, GA 30540
Rome, GA 30161 (706) 635-7850

(770) 749-2101 (706) 295-6485 (706) 295-6485 FAX: (706) 636-2950
FAX: (770) 748-552- FAX: (706) 802-5567  FAX: (706) 802-5567
billycroker@aol.com wsteiner@cvrdc.org 1-800-332-1965 butchjones@ellijay.com

gwend@cvrdc.org
Region 2 The Honorable Mike Berg, Chairman Rosa Hayes Kimberlee Wilson, Director Mary Kaye Ritchey, Director
Area 2 Dawson County Board of Commissioners Georgia Department of Labor Georgia Mountains WIB Human Resources
GA Mtns 78 Howard Avenue East, Ste 100 148 Andrew Young Intern. Blvd., N.E. 2481 Hilton Drive - Ste. 8 Toccoa Falls College

Dawsonville, GA 30534-3922 Suite 276 Gainesville, GA 30501 Business Office
Atlanta, GA 30335-0300 Toccoa Falls, GA 30598

(706) 344-3501 (404) 232-3540 (770) 538-2727 (Main Line) (706) 886-6831
FAX: (706) 344-3504 FAX:  (404) 232-3538 FAX: (770) 538-2730 Fax: (706) 282-6020
mlberg@dawsoncounty.org rosa.hayes@dol.state.ga.us kimberlee.wilson@dol.state.ga.us mritchey@tfc.edu

Region 3 The Honorable Shirley Franklin, Mayor The Honorable Shirley Franklin, Mayor Deborah Lum, Director Joe Hindsley, General Manager
Area 3 City of Atlanta City of Atlanta Atlanta Workforce Dev. Agency Hyatt Regency Atlanta
City of 55 Trinity Avenue, SW 55 Trinity Avenue, SW 818 Pollard Blvd. SW 265 Peachtree Street, NE
Atlanta Atlanta, GA 30335-0300 Atlanta, GA 30335-0300 Atlanta, GA 30315 Atlanta, GA 30303

(404) 330-6100 (404) 330-6100 404-658-9675 FAX: 404-658-6311 404-460-6410
FAX: (404) 658-7361 FAX: (404) 658-7361 dlum@atlantaga.gov FAX: 404-460-6419
sfranklin@ci.atlanta.ga.us sfranklin@ci.atlanta,ga.us jrucker@atlantaga.gov Jhindsley@hyatt.com
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REGION/ ADMINISTRATIVE
AREA CLEO CONTACT GRANT ADMINISTRATOR SUPPORT ENTITY LWIB BOARD CHAIR
Region 3 The Honorable Sam Olens, Chairman Michael Hughes John Helton, Director Pam Teague, Project Manager
Area 4 Cobb County Board of Commissioners Cobb County Government Cobb Workforce Investment Board Global Learning Services
Cobb 100 Cherokee St., Suite 300 100 Cherokee Street 463 Commerce Park Drive IBM
County Marietta, GA 30090-9680 Marietta, GA  30090-9680 Suite 100, Marietta, GA 30060 3790 Autumn Place

Smyrna, GA 30082
(770) 528-3305 (770) 528-1510 (770) 528-4300 (Main Line) 678-496-4534
FAX: (770) 528-2606 FAX: (770) 528-2636 FAX: (770) 528-8078 No FAX
solens@cobbcounty.org mhhughes@cobbco.org jhelton@cobbworks.org pteague@us.ibm.com

Region 3 The Honorable Vernon Jones, CEO The Honorable Vernon Jones, CEO Roberta L. Morris, Director Delores Crowell
Area 5 Dekalb County Government DeKalb County Government Dekalb Cty Workforce Dev. Agency Regional Mgr./External Affairs
Dekalb 1300 Commerce Drive 1300 Commerce Drive 320 Church Street BellSouth
County Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, GA 30030 Decatur, Georgia 30030 2180 Lake Blvd., Su 9 B22

(404) 371-2881 (404) 371-2881 Atlanta, GA 30319
FAX: (404) 371-3244 FAX:(404) 371-3244 (404) 687-3400 (Main Line) 404-829-6880

FA: (404) 687-3443 FAX: 770-322-7526
ceo@dekalb.ga.us ceo@dekalb.ga.us rlmorris@co.dekalb.ga.us delore.crowell@bellsouth.com

Region 3 The Honorable John H. Eaves, Chairman Yvonne Gilchrist, Director Burrell Billingslea, Director Carlton Burroughs
Area 6 Fulton County Board of Commissioners Fulton County Human Services Fulton Cty Office of Workforce Dev. Human Resources Manager
Fulton 141 Pryor St., SW, Suite 10032 115 MLK Jr. Dr. S.W., Suite 400 115 MLK Jr. Dr., SW Suite 300 Hewlett Packard Company
County Atlanta, GA 30303 Atlanta, GA 30303 Atlanta, GA 30303 560 Alstonefield Drive

(404) 730-8206 (404) 730-7944 (404) 730-4751 (Main Line) Alpharetta, Georgia 30004-5079
FAX: (404) 730-4754 FAX: (404) 730-6889 FAX: (404) 730-6992 770-343-1839

FAX: 425-928-7146
john.eaves@fultoncountyga.gov yvonne.gilchrist@fultoncounty.ga.gov burrell.billingslea@fultoncountyga.gov Carlton burroughs@hp.com
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REGION/ ADMINISTRATIVE
AREA CLEO CONTACT GRANT ADMINISTRATOR SUPPORT ENTITY LWIB BOARD CHAIR
Region 3 The Honorable Charles Bannister, Chairman Chick Krautler Mary Margaret Garrett, Chief Randy Hayes, President
Area 7 Gwinnett County Board of Commissioners Atlanta Regional Commission Atlanta Regional Commission Hayes Development
Atlanta C/O Jock Connell, Cty. Administrator 40 Courtland Street, N.E. 40 Courtland Street, N.E. 795 East Lanier Avenue
Regional 75 Langley Drive Atlanta, GA 30303-2538 Atlanta, GA 30303-2538 Fayetteville, GA 30214

Lawrenceville, GA 30045 (404) 463-3100 (404) 463-3100 (Main Line) (770) 719-0900
 770-822-7000 FAX: (404) 463-3205 FAX: (404) 463- 3105 FAX: (770) 719-0820

FAX: 770-822-7097 800-516-5872 (404)-463-3329-hotline
jock.connell@gwinnettcounty.com ckrautler@atlantaregional.com mmgarrett@atlantaregional.com randy0900@mindspring.com

Region 4 The Honorable Jim Agan, Mayor Attn:  Diane Davis Diane Davis, Director Bob Glover, Owner
Area 8 City of Bowdon West Central GA WIB West Central GA WIB Glover Properties
West 136 City Hall Avenue 1710 Hwy 16 West 1710 Hwy 16 West P.O. Box 287
Central GA Bowdon, Georlgia 30108 Griffin, GA 30223 Griffin, GA 30223 Griffin, GA 30223

(770)-258-8980 (770) 229- 9799 (Main Line) (770) 229-9799
FAX: 770-258-8982 FAX: (770) 229-9924

dianehdavis@hotmail.com bob.glover@wcgwdc.com
No email address dianehdavis@hotmail.com 1-877-633-9799
The Honorable Melvin Davis, Chairman James R. Dove Carol Rayburn, Director B. Amrey Harden, Jr.

Region 5 Oconee Cty Bd of Commissioners Northeast Georgia RDC Northeast GA RDC, Workforce Dev. President & Chief Exe. Officer
Area 9 P. O. Box 145 305 Research Drive 305 Research Drive Oconee State Bank
Northeast Watkinsville, Georgia 30677 Athens, GA 30605-2795 Athens, GA 30605-2795 35 N. Main St., PO Box 205
GA (706) 769-5120 (706) 369-5850 (706)369-5703 Fax: (706) 369-5792 Watkinsville, GA 30677

(W) (706) 769-0705 Fax: (706) 369-5792 1-800-533-5872 706-769-6611
mdavis@oconee.ga.us jimdove@negrdc.org crayburn@negrdc.org FAX: 706-769-0287

aharden@oconeestatebank.com
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REGION/ ADMINISTRATIVE
AREA CLEO CONTACT GRANT ADMINISTRATOR SUPPORT ENTITY LWIB BOARD CHAIR
Region 6 The Honorable Robert  A.B. Reichert, Mayor Lori Howard, Administrator Lori Howard, Administrator Lamar Geddis, Financial Advisor
Area 10 City of Macon  Macon-Bibb Office of Workforce Dev. Macon-Bibb Office of Workforce Liberty National Insurance Co.
Macon/ P. O. Box 247 200 Cherry Street, Suite 400-B 200 Cherry Street, Suite 400-B 2119 Plantation Drive
Bibb Macon, GA 31201 Macon, GA 31201 Macon, GA 31201 Macon, Georgia 31211

(478) 751-7170 (478) 751-7333 (478)751-7333(Main Line) 478-746-4869
FAX: (478) 751-7931 FAX: (478) 803-2606 FAX: (478) 803-2606 FAX: 478-743-1790
r.reichert@macon.ga.us lori.howard@macon.ga.us lori.howard@macon.ga.us lamar978@hotmail.com

Region 6 The Honorable Collins P. Lee, Chairman Don McRae, Executive Director Don McRae, Executive Director Dan Stone, Manager
Area 11 Baldwin County Board of Commissioners Middle GA Consortium, Inc. Middle GA Consortium, Inc. Community Development
Middle GA 417 N. Pickens Street 124 Osigian Blvd, Suite A 124 Osigian Blvd, Suite A Flint Energies

Milledgeville, Georgia 31061 Warner Robins, GA  31088 Warner Robins, GA 31088 P. O. Box 6719
(478) 445-4791 P. O. Box 8539 478-953-4771 Warner Robins, GA 31095
FAX: (478) 445-6320 478-953-4771 FAX: 478-953-2509 FAX:478-953-2509 - (800) 537-1933 478-988-3930
(No email address at this time) dmcrae@mgwis.com dmcrae@mgwis.com FAX: 478-988-3559

dstone@flintemc.com

Region 7 The Honorable Deke Copenhaver, Mayor Jacqueline Dunn, Executive Director Jacqueline Dunn, Executive Director Mrs. Pauline Jenkins, Owner
Area 12 Augusta-Richmond Cty., Government Richmond/Burke Job Training Richmond/Burke Job Training Personal Touch Word Processing
Richmond/ 530 Greene Street,  Room 806 P. O. Box 1446 209 7th Street - P. O. Box 1446 613 W. 9th Street
Burke Augusta, GA  30911 Augusta, GA 30903 Augusta, GA 30903 Waynesboro, GA 30830
Counties (706) 721-1858 (Main Line) 706-554-4341/466-5096

(706) 821-1831 (706) 721-1858 FAX: (706) 721-7395 Fax: 706-554-4341(phone fax)
FAX: (706) 821-1835 FAX: (706) 721-7395 1-800-735-0205 ppj1751@aol.com
mayordeke@augusta.ga.gov dunnjt@bellsouth.net dunnjt@bellsouth.net pajenki@richmondk12.ga.us

Region 7 The Honorable Walker T. Norman, Chairman Joyce Blevins Joyce Blevins, Director Ken Williams, President
Area 13 Lincoln County Board of Commissioners East Central GA Consortium East Central GA Consortium Thomson Construction 
East Central P. O. Box 340 P. O. Box 179 674 Washington Rd., P.O. Box 179 Supply Company, Inc.
Georgia Lincolnton, GA 30817 Thomsom, GA 30824 Thomson, GA 30824 P. O. Box 965

706-595-8941 FAX: 706-597-9713 (706) 595-8941 (Main Line) Thomson, Georgia 30824
(706) 359-4444 FAX: 597-9713 - (800) 251-3882 706-595-2273 FAX: 706-595-9607
FAX: (706) 359-4729 jblevins@classicsouth.net jblevins@classicsouth.net kwcrete@bellsouth.net
No email at this time
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REGION/ ADMINISTRATIVE
AREA CLEO CONTACT GRANT ADMINISTRATOR SUPPORT ENTITY LWIB BOARD CHAIR
Region 8 The Honorable Jim Wetherington, Mayor The Honorable Jim Wetherington, Mayor Howard Pendleton, Director Representative Carolyn Hugley
Area 14 Columbus Consolidated Government Columbus Consolidated Government Job Training Division State Farm Insurance Co.
Lower P.O. Box 1340 420 10th St., Columbus, GA 31901 P. O. Box 6342
Chattahooch Columbus, GA 31902-1340 P. O. Box 1340 P. O. Box 1340, Columbus, GA 31902 Columbus, GA  31907-0269

(706) 653-4712 Columbus, GA 31902 (706) 653-4529 (Main Line) (706) 687-4327
FAX: (706) 653-4970 FAX: ( 706) 653-4533 FAX: (706) 687-5582
jwetherington@columbusga.org jwetherington@columbusga.org hpendleton@columbusga.org cfhugley113@aol.com

Region 8 Barry Blount, Mayor Don tenBensel, Executive Director Janice West, Director Lillian Flynt, Vice President
Area 15 City of Americus Middle Flint RDC Middle Flint RDC Greenfield Metal Products
Middle Flint 101 West Lamar Street 228 West Lamar Street 228 West Lamar Street P. O. Box 976

Americus, GA 31709 Americus, GA 31709 Americus, GA 31709 Ellaville, GA  31806
(229) 931-2909 - Main Line (229) 937-2007

(229) 924-4411 (229) 931-2909
FAX: (229) 924-4027 FAX: (229) 931-2745 FAX: (229) 931-2745 FAX: (229)937-2894
None at this time dontenBensel@middleflintrdc.org jwest@middleflintrdc.org lillianflynt@amerimac.com

Region 9 The Honorable Billy Trapnell, Mayor Alan Mazza Reba Van Meter, Director Mac Jordan, Owner
Area 16 Metter, Georgia Heart of GA Altamaha RDC Job Training Unlimited Jordan Financial Concepts
Heart of GA Send mail to PO Box below 5405 Oak Street P. O. Box 906 (7 S. Duval Street) P. O. Box 278, Vidalia, GA 30475
Altamaha C/O WIA Director Eastman, GA 31023 Claxton, GA 30417 Send correspondence to WIA Dir.

P. O. Box 906 (478) 374-4771 (912) 739-7158 (Main Line) (912) 537-8669
Claxton, GA 30417 FAX: (478) 374-0703 FAX: (912) 739-7126 FAX: (912) 537-3167

hogalt@bellsouth.net rvanmeter@g-net.net vidmj@hotmail.com
Region 10 Rosa Hayes Chuck Fields, Director Duane Dodson
Area 17 GA Department of Labor Southwest Georgia WIB Economic Dev. Manager
SW GA 148 Andrew Young Intern. Blvd. P. O. Box 647 Georgia Power

                           VACANT Suite 276 Camilla, GA 31730 P. O. Box 71349
Atlanta, GA 30303-1765 (229) 522-3594 (Main Line) Albany, GA 31708
(404) 232-3540 FAX: (229) 522-3597 800-654-5728
FAX:  (404) 232-3538 30 E. Broad St., Camilla, GA 31730 FAX: 229-889-9258
rosa.hayes@dol.state.ga.us chuck.fields@dol.state.ga.us dedodson@southernco.com
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REGION/ ADMINISTRATIVE
AREA CLEO CONTACT GRANT ADMINISTRATOR SUPPORT ENTITY LWIB BOARD CHAIR
Region 11 The Honorable Betty Chadwick, Mayor John Leonard Marcia Gaskins, Director Pauline Carter-Council
Area 18 City of Lakeland South GA WIB South GA WIB Attorney at Law
South 122 South Valdosta Road 327 W. Savannah Ave. 327 W. Savannah Ave. P.O. Box 5774
Georgia Lakeland, GA 31635 Valdosta, GA 31601 Valdosta, GA 31601 Valdosta, GA  31603

(229) 482-3100 (229) 333-5277 (229) 333-5277 (Main Line) (229) 247-5050
FAX: (229) 482-3390 FAX: (229) 333-5312 FAX: (229) 333-5312 FAX: (229) 245-0806
city@alltel.net jleonard@sgrdc.com mgaskins@sgrdc.com pccouncil@hotmail.com

Region 11 The Honorable Travis Harper, Mayor Lace Futch Cindy Eblin, Director Keith Bryant
Area 19 City of Nashville SE GA Regional Dev. Board SE GA Regional Dev. Board General box Corporation
Southeast P. O. Box 495 1725 South GA Pkwy, West 1725 South GA Pkwy. West P. O. Box 638
Georgia Nashville, GA 31639 Waycross, GA 31601 Waycross, GA 31503 Waycross, GA 31502

(229) 686-5527 (912) 285-6097 (912) 285-6097 (Main Line) (912) 283-5716
FAX: (229) 686-2187 FAX: (912) 285-6126 FAX: (912) 285-6126 FAX:  (912) 285-0918

cityofnash@windstream.net lfsegardc@accessatc.net cweblin@segardc.org keithbryant@generalbox.com
Region 12 The Honorable Otis Johnson, Mayor The Honorable Otis Johnson, Mayor Cindy Landolt, Director Vickie Cook
Area 20 City of Savannah City of Savannah Coastal Workforce Services Cook Realty
Coastal P. O. Box 1027 P. O. Box 1027 5618 White Bluff Road 307 Quail Run Drive

Savannah, GA 31402 Savannah, GA  31402 Savannah, GA 31405 Hinesville, GA 31313
(912) 651-6444 (912) 651-6444 (912) 351-6379 (Main Line) (912) 876-0082
FAX: (912) 651-6805 FAX: 651-6805 FAX: (912) 351-6385
otis_johnson@savannah.ga.gov otis_johnson@savannah.ga.gov cindy_landolt01@savannahga.gov bdawgs@clds.net
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